
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN 
 MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS 
NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 
PROVISION OF OPERATION, MANAGEMENT & MAINTENANCE OF ALLIED SERVICES ON 

ISLAMABAD-PESHAWAR MOTORWAY (M-1) 155 KM & HASSANABDAL-MANSEHRA 
EXPRESSWAY (E-35) 100+200 KM TILL THE PERIOD ENDING 30.06.2025. 

1. National Highway Authority (NHA) invites sealed bids from bidders who can prove their 
eligibility and qualification as mentioned in the Bidding Documents for Provision, Operation, 
Management & Maintenance of following services for the period w.e.f 01.07.2022 to 
30.06.2025:- 

 
2. Bidding will be carried out by adopting “Single Stage-Two Envelope” procedure. 

 

3. Bidders are required to be registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) having valid 
certificate of Category O-3 or above for FY 2021-22 as mentioned in the bidding documents, 
as well as having NTN/STN and also are on ATL of FBR. 

4. Bid security of Rs. 5,000,000/- in the form, amount and validity period as mentioned in 
bidding documents must be accompanied with “Technical Bid”. 

5. The bidder(s) who are declared defaulters, de-barred or blacklisted are not eligible to 
participate in bidding process. However, the bidder(s) whose case are/is already sub-judice or 
under arbitration with NHA shall not be treated as defaulter(s) and can participate. 

6. Bidding documents can be downloaded from NHA’s website www.nha.gov.pk. This 
advertisement is also available on PPRA Websites. The applicants are advised to visit the site 
before submission of bids to have all site related information. No claim in this regard will be 
admissible, at all, later on. 

7. All bidders are requested to submit, written confirmation (Power of Attorney) authorizing the 
person to submit the bid. Written confirmation from owner/head authorizing the person as a 
signatory to Bid must also be accompanied with the “Technical Bid”. 

8. Sealed bids containing both Technical and Financial bids in separate envelopes shall be 
received in NHA Auditorium Islamabad on 27th April, 2022 till 1100 hours. Envelopes 
containing technical bid will be opened on the same day at 1130 hours in the presence of the 
bidders/their authorized representatives. Financial bids of only technically qualified bidders 
shall be opened, subsequently, on the date to be communicated to technically qualified 
bidders later on.  

9. The bidders shall provide an undertaking on stamp paper of Rs. 100/- duly notarized and 
attested by 1st class Magistrate that: 

 

i. He/his firm is not black listed and he is not defaulter of any Government 
Departments.  

ii. They have gone through all Bidding documents/Request for Proposal (RFP). 
iii. The information/record given with the bidding documents are correct and 

they have not concealed any relevant information. Otherwise they are liable 
to face legal action as well as disqualification. 
 

10. The Authority reserves the right to reject all bids at any time prior to the acceptance of bids 
in accordance with PPRA’s rules 2004 (as amended in 2008).   
 

 

GENERAL MANAGER (REVENUE)  
National Highway Authority 

28-Mauve Area, G-9/1, Islamabad.  

Phone: 051-9260190, Fax: 051-9261116 

Websites: www.nha.gov.pk, www.ppra.org.pk 

 

S# Services Location/Package 

1 Fire  Extinguishing  Services Islamabad - Peshawar 
Motorway (M-1) 155 KM 

& 
Hassanabdal - 

Mansehra Expressway 
(E-35)100+200 KM 

2 Mechanized Sweeping/Cleaning of Motorway 

3 Rescue Services and First Aid (Ambulance) 

4 Mobile Workshop & Recovery Vehicle  

5 Repair & Maintenance of Street Lights 

6 Incident Response Management 

http://www.nha.gov.pk/
http://www.ppra.org.pk/

